TO: Fort Wayne Senate

- FROM: Executive Committee Kathy Pollock, Chair
- DATE: September, 2012
- SUBJ: Amendment to the Bylaws of the Fort Wayne Senate: Purdue University Committee on Institutional Affairs
- DISPOSITION: To the presiding officer for implementation
- WHEREAS, the Purdue document on the Inter-campus Faculty Council states that there shall be, "two representatives selected by the Purdue members of the Fort Wayne Faculty Senate" (C 3.00 <u>http://www.purdue.edu/faculty/council.cfm</u>); and
- The IPFW bylaws state that, "The Purdue University Committee on Institutional Affairs (PUCIA) shall oversee the election of a Senator who shall serve, along with the Speaker of the Purdue University Faculty, on the Purdue Inter-campus Faculty Council." (5.3.1.2 http://new.ipfw.edu/dotAsset/fa65366b-783a-4efb-a37a-6d1caccca8c3.pdf).

ORIGINAL LANGUAGE

5.3.1.2 Subject to the provisions of the Faculty Handbook, the Purdue University Committee on Institutional Affairs shall establish an Academic Personnel Grievance Board. The actions of this body shall not be subject to review by other faculty bodies.

The Purdue University Committee on Institutional Affairs shall oversee the election of a Senator who shall serve, along with the Speaker of the Purdue University Faculty, on the Purdue Inter-campus Faculty Council. The term of such elected representative shall expire with that person's Senate term.

AMENDED LANGUAGE

5.3.1.2 Subject to the provisions of the Faculty Handbook, the Purdue University Committee on Institutional Affairs shall establish an Academic Personnel Grievance Board. The actions of this body shall not be subject to review by other faculty bodies.

The Purdue University Committee on Institutional Affairs shall **inform the Speaker of the Purdue University Faculty and the Purdue Senator elected to the Purdue University Senate that they shall serve** on the Purdue Inter-campus Faculty Council. The term of such elected representative shall expire with that person's Senate term.